
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2445
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010
UNREGISTERED COMPANIES IN IT SECTOR
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of unregistered companies functioning in the Information Technology (IT) sector in the country;

(b) whether the Government has incurred revenue losses due to these companies;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a): As per the information received from the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, no such cases of companies in Information Technology (IT) sector have come to the notice which are functioning without registration.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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